
BBYRA Coordinator 
● Susan Proko - ​beachsp@comcast.net  

Bay Head (BHYC) 
● John Tonzola - ​jmtonzola@aol.com 
● Jane Hoffman - ​janebhoffman@gmail.com 

Beachwood (BYC) 
● Denise Vonsteenburg - ​denisevonsteenburg@gmail.com 

Island Heights (IHYC) 
● Eric Bornebush - ​ebihyc@aol.com 

Lavallette (LYC) 
● Lori-Jane Dolan - ​lycjrsailing@lavalletteyc.org 

Manasquan River (MRYC) 
● Christine Laufer - ​christinelaufer@hotmail.com 

Mantoloking (MYC) 
● Jill Raythen - ​Raythen@yahoo.com 
● Jennifer McKenzie - ​Jcrosbymckenzie@gmail.com 

Metedeconk River (MCYC) 
● Beth Pokorny - ​bethtub13@hotmail.com 
● Ginger Hnat - ​vhhnatt@aol.com 

Normandy Beach (NBYC) 
● Linda Graham - ​LinBGraham@aol.com 

Ocean County College (OCC) 
●   

Ocean Gate (OGYC) 
● Honor Harrington - ​hharrington2736@gmail.com 
● Jim Fry - ​JFryog@aol.com 

Pine Beach (PBYC) 
● David Hellmuth - ​dchellmuth@outlook.com 
● Susan Hellmuth - ​susanhellmuth@gmail.com 

Shore Acres (SAYC) 
● Donna Burslem - ​DABurslem@gmail.com 
● Brendan Hogan - ​bdhogan50@gmail.com 

Seaside Park (SPYC) 
● Jackie Wilhelm - ​Jacquewilhelm@gmail.com 

Toms River (TRYC) 
● Casey Mundry - ​cmundry@gmail.com  
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